Vanguard Chapter, Trout Unlimited Chapter Survey

Q1 Are you satisfied with Vanguard TU
programs and activities?

Answered: 56 Skipped: 6
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Q2 Which programs you would most likely

attend?

Answered: 60 Skipped: 2

Monthly
membership...

Fly tying
demonstrations

Entomology

Casting

Where to fish
locally

Rod building 16.67%

Equipment swap

New equipment 16.67%

0% 10% 20% 30%

Answer Choices
Monthly membership meeting
Fly tying demonstrations
Entomology
Casting
Where to fish locally
Rod building
Equipment swap

New equipment

Total Respondents: 60

# Other (please specify)

1 Out of town fishing outings

2 Updates on regulatory and conservation efforts
3 Group fishing excursions

4 fishing trips

35.00%

40%

2/18

65.00%

65.00%

80%

Responses

65.00%
65.00%
45.00%
53.33%
61.67%
16.67%
35.00%

16.67%

90% 100%

Date

6/19/2014 9:18 PM
6/17/2014 8:15 AM
6/15/2014 2:19 PM

6/8/2014 10:38 PM

39

39

27

32

37

10

21

10
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Q3 What topics would you like to see at the
monthly membership meetings?

Answered: 59 Skipped: 3

Presentation |
by fishing... 71.19%

Fly tying 42.37%

Aquatic insects 47.46%

Types of

0,
fishing boats 13.56%

Updates from

0,
Michigan TU e

Fishing
techniques

Conservation 45.76%

Wading safety 22.03%

How to fly fish 35.59%

Update/pictures

0,
from member"... et

Fishing reports 44.07%

81.36%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices
Presentation by fishing guide
Fly tying
Aquatic insects
Types of fishing boats
Updates from Michigan TU
Fishing techniques
Conservation
Wading safety

How to fly fish
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Responses

71.19%
42.37%
47.46%
13.56%
44.07%
81.36%
45.76%
22.03%

35.59%

42

25

28

26

48

27

13

21



Vanguard Chapter, Trout Unlimited Chapter Survey
Update/pictures from member's fishing trips 30.51% 18

Fishing reports 44.07% 26

Total Respondents: 59

# Other (please specify) Date

1 Updates from any environmental issue threatening cold water fisheriesin the state 6/19/2014 9:18 PM
2 Updates from various conservation organizations. ie.Huron Pines 6/11/2014 8:43 PM
3 timing the hatch 6/10/2014 2:39 PM
4 COnservation Project Planning. Presentation by group requesting our help outling what needs to 6/9/2014 8:54 AM

be done, when it needs to be done and what we will need to complete the work.

5 Identify local companies that support clean rivers - and those that pollute 6/8/2014 9:50 PM
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Q4 Which special activities would you be

Local
conserv ation...

Weekend
conserv ation...

Local fishing
trips

Weekend
fishing trips

Water sampling

Youth education

Buddy day on
Paint...

Mentoring
others...

Fly fishing
techniques

Fly tying

Answer Choices

interested in participating?

Answered: 60 Skipped: 2
70%

42%

68%

50%

28%

18%

22%

25%

63%

42%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Local conservation/cleanup work on Paint Creek/Clinton River

Weekend conservation work out of town

Local fishing trips
Weekend fishing trips
Water sampling

Youth education

Buddy day on Paint Creek/Clinton River

Mentoring othersinterested in fly fishing

Fly fishing techniques

Fly tying

Total Resnondents: A0
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90% 100%

Responses

70%
42%
68%
50%
28%
18%
22%
25%
63%

42%

42

25

41

30

17

11

13

15

38

25
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e

Other (please specify)

| don't know what buddy day is, but it soundsnice.
more fishing

Day Trip- get up early, Drive, fish,drive back

Adopt-a-Stream. Fly casting instruction. Attending fundraisers-banquets, etc. to help support
monetarily

Public education; presentationsto local companies, etc / community outreach

6/18

Date

6/21/2014 10:49 AM
6/20/2014 10:47 AM
6/14/2014 7:39 AM

6/11/2014 8:43 PM

6/8/2014 9:50 PM
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Q5 TU program ideas - please list
programs, topics or ideas that you would
like to see.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 50

Responses
more fly fishing education efforts for beginners

Conservation. | would like to see this chapter get involved in or educated in conservation,
especially with the growing threat to clean water via increased oil and gasleasing in MI. We
should be active in our communities educating people about these threats and take a more
powerful role in stewardship.

No suggestion

Switch /spey rod casting and technique. Smallmouth fishing Muskie fishing on Lake St. Clair Carp
fishing

Water withdrawal tool
Veterans Group support Kayak Rental and Fish the Clinton

Maybe at the beginning of a TU meeting season (Sept or October) have the topic to be "What TU
isall about"

MITU updates - Pigeon River Dam Removal VCTU presentation about the black river workdays TU
origin

Mentoring programs to leamn how to fly fish. Fly Selection advice Local Fishing spots
Fishing techniques and trips.
Nymph fishing Wading safety

Efforts to show impact of fly fishing and support services on the local economy. Tie in with the
group supporting the blue water economy (Clinton River, etc), Detroit River, etc.

7/18

Date
6/22/2014 10:36 AM

6/21/2014 10:49 AM

6/19/2014 9:18 PM

6/16/2014 6:48 AM

6/15/2014 2:19 PM

6/14/2014 7:39 AM

6/11/2014 8:43 PM

6/9/2014 11:11 AM

6/9/2014 7:30 AM

6/9/2014 7:07 AM

6/8/2014 9:53 PM

6/8/2014 9:50 PM
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Q6 What action/changes should be taken to
get you more involved in the TU meetings
(such as meeting time or day, location,
length, agenda, social time, dinner, topics,
etc)?

Answered: 19 Skipped: 43

Responses
N/A

| couldn't go thislast week to a Paint Creek outing, though | wanted to. I'm a new member, so |
have yet to get involved, but | was excited to go to this fishing trip.

Get more in put off of the people attending the meetings, by asking for questions or ideas they may
have. Have "new" members, or visitors, introduce themselves when they attend the meetings, where
they're from & why they wanted to join. Kind of an "ice breaker".

No suggestion

Email monthly meeting announcements ahead of meeting

Stop off the cuff reports and announcements. Too much time wasted on rambling.
| am never notified of meetings or activities. How can | participate?

none

1) Our present location doeslackin ample parking. 2) Mixing it up with a different meeting
location a few times a year isnice in warmer months

| need to hear about the meetings/activities

The meeting is a little far from me, which isthe main reason | am not as active as| would like to
be. | would askif Rochester really is the best place--how about Orvisin RO?

Meetings held at a local restaurant/bar

1) Better location, possibly at a restaurant 2) Include presentations on how to develop a
conservation project. Thiswould allow input and involvement of members who do not normally
attend work projects

Tuesday or Thursday nights would be best. | am a new member so | don't have any input.
Less formally run meetings.
Forego Chapter business at monthly meetings. Isn't that what you do at Board meetings?

Name tags Casting Clinic Mentoring program Working with kids Fishing buddies Senior pickup
programs

No complaints. At least this past winter we had heat.

i would like to see a few moments given to any members with any info to passon. asa monthstime
can find some new news or events out there for the members to be aware of. Otherwise Larry does a
great job of keeping the meetings moving along and letting everyone have some fun being
together.
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Date
6/22/2014 10:36 AM

6/21/2014 10:49 AM

6/20/2014 10:47 AM

6/19/2014 9:18 PM

6/15/2014 2:37 PM

6/15/2014 2:19 PM

6/14/2014 3:26 PM

6/13/2014 9:27 AM

6/11/2014 8:43 PM

6/11/2014 7:22 PM

6/9/2014 12:53 PM

6/9/2014 11:11 AM

6/9/2014 8:54 AM

6/9/2014 7:30 AM

6/9/2014 7:07 AM

6/8/2014 11:49 PM

6/8/2014 9:53 PM

6/8/2014 9:50 PM

6/8/2014 9:37 PM



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total
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Q7 Would you prefer TU meetings to be in
a restaurant?

Answered: 56 Skipped: 6

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

29%

1%

9/18

90% 100%

16

40

56
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Q8 If you attended one of the Vanguard
Chapter programs or activities, did you feel
welcome?

Answered: 45 Skipped: 17

Completely 69%
Mostly - 22%

Somew hat 9%

Not really

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Completely 69% 31
Mostly 22% 10
Somewhat 9% 4
Not really 0% 0
Total 45
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Q9 Are there any particular local projects
that you would like to see us work on?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 49

Responses

maybe to establish a healthy trout population in the upper stretchs of the Stoney creek, if viable.
Don't know enough yet - too new at this

Improve Paint Creek In Rochester

more work on Paint creek and Clinton river

In stream habitat or stream bank. We just need someone whom has the expertise to design a
project, such asthe CRWC staff

Tree removal on Paint Creek.

Would like to see uswork a section of Paint Creek each season. The area near Dinosaur Hill has
bankerosion and is hard to wade due to the large number of tree fall in the stream.

Clinton River through Rochester. Needs more structure in the river.
Unsure at thistime.

anything on the clinton river

Local river clean-ups

| would expect that we would be a key supporter of Paint Creek projects

yes, paint creek of course.. also ann arbor chapter could use some help on there dexter area huron
river projects. the ann arbor area is close and could be asgood as paint creek someday with some
assistance.
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Date

6/25/2014 12:21 PM

6/22/2014 10:36 AM

6/20/2014 10:00 PM

6/13/2014 9:27 AM

6/11/2014 8:43 PM

6/10/2014 8:05 AM

6/9/2014 8:54 AM

6/9/2014 8:42 AM

6/9/2014 7:30 AM

6/9/2014 7:17 AM

6/9/2014 7:07 AM

6/8/2014 11:43 PM

6/8/2014 9:37 PM
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Q10 Why did you join TU?

Answered: 58 Skipped: 4

| want to .
support thei... 67%

_ | want to. be 45%
involved in...

My friend

0,
talked me in... 8%

| want to meet

0,
others... e

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
| want to support their workin conservation and environmental projects
| want to be involved in conservation and environmental projects
My friend talked me into joining

| want to meet others interested in fishing

Total Respondents: 58

# Other (please specify)

1 saw ad

2 Immprove my knowledge base

3 like minded people

4 Whnat to learn how to fly fish better
5 Was interested in fly fishing
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90% 100%

Responses

67%
45%
3%

64%

Date

6/22/2014 8:19 AM
6/20/2014 10:00 PM
6/10/2014 10:51 AM
6/9/2014 7:30 AM

6/8/2014 8:45 PM

39

26

37
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Q11 For the volunteer opportunities listed
below, please indicate which one(s) you

would be willing to volunteer for.

Answered: 41 Skipped: 21

Serve on board 15%
Assist with o
fly fishing... l B
Assist with 0
fly tying... it

organize str...
stream...

Coordinate

0,
with other T... -

Write articles 2%
for newsletter

Mentor new

17%
anglers

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Serve on board 15% 6
Assist with fly fishing education 5% 2
Assist with fly tying classes 7% 3
Help to organize stream clean-ups 17% 7
Help with stream monitoring 32% 13
Coordinate with other TU chapters 5% 2
Write articles for newsletter 2% 1
Mentor new anglers 17% 7

Total 41

# Other (please specify) Date

1 | could only clickon one button, so | would be interested not only in number 2, but also 4, 5, 7. 6/21/2014 10:49 AM

2 Only allows one choice! 6/15/2014 2:19 PM

3 All the above. It wouldn't allow me to select more than one. 6/11/2014 8:43 PM
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this question only allows One response 6/10/2014 10:51 AM
thisone is broken- only allows 1 choice 6/8/2014 9:50 PM
Assist in stream clean ups 6/8/2014 8:45 PM

14718
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Q12 Are you aware that the Vanguard
chapter has a website?

Answered: 62 Skipped: 0

Yes 85%

No 15%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 85%
No 15%

Total
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Q13 What should the Chapter activity

priorities be?

Answered: 58 Skipped: 4

Restoration

0,
projects 78%
trips
Clinics and o
skill buildi... 55%
opportunities
programs
Event§ .for 21%
families
Events for o
women
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Restoration projects 78%
Area fishing trips 53%
Clinics and il building sessions 55%
Volunteer opportunities 36%
Education programs 41%
Events for families 21%
Events for kids/teens 21%
Events for women 16%
Total Respondents: 58
# Other (please specify) Date
1 Restoration of cold-water fisheries where all ages and genders can be involved. Enhancing the

environment for sustaining a healthy wild trout population

2 Anything but families,kids or women.
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6/11/2014 8:43 PM

6/8/2014 11:49 PM

45

31

32

21

24

12

12
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Q14 If you are unable to join us on our
conservation projects, would you be

willing to make a small donation to help
pay for the project costs?

Answered: 51 Skipped: 11

Yes 75%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 75%
No 25%

Total

17718

90% 100%

38

13

51
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Q15 Please list other suggestions not
mentioned previously.

Answered: 8 Skipped: 54

Responses

Some how reach to non active membersto become active, thisisa hard one.

Personally | don't fish but | think that keeping the streams(and our water supply) healthy is
important. Healthy trout should mean healthy steams.

When | joined TU, | believe that | was automatically put into the Vanguard chapter because of my
home address. However, | don't ever receive any communications via traditional mail or email
regarding activities. Thishas caused me to be un-involved with the club. | would like to engage but
some kind of communication every so often would help significantly.

Encourage new ideas and methods. Just because it not work before is no reason it would not work
now. Also if someone iswilling to champion an project support it. Some of our board members are
too negative.

Hello, | have not attended a meeting for some time because of work commitments. | generally
enjoyed them when | did attend. It might help scheduling if an e-mail was sent a week or 10 days
before a meeting asa reminder as well as the topic for the meeting.

Are there warmwater conservation / fly fishing groups that we can meet or have some form of
exchangeswith? TU isn't the only group that's writing the book on conservation. Same for groups
supporting trails, etc. Maybe Sierra Club?

| would be willing to help out more , but, | am working 3 jobsto make ends meet,| wish | was able
to attend meeting, help out ,but | just am unable, | got a free membership last year and | am
unable to renew it,so | look at the web site when | can and see what you guys are up to an your
continued efforts, | hope | can remain on your e-mail list in the future ,Thank Gerald Zielinski
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Date
6/25/2014 12:21 PM
6/20/2014 10:47 AM

6/15/2014 8:46 PM

6/9/2014 12:23 PM

6/9/2014 8:54 AM

6/8/2014 11:43 PM

6/8/2014 9:50 PM

6/8/2014 9:24 PM



